

**Freedom of Information request reference number:** 6984.1

**Date of response:** 01/12/2022

**Request:**

*I was interested in access more information about the Public Notices published at [Public Notices | London Fire Brigade \(london-fire.gov.uk\)](#) specifically for the [London Borough of Barnet](#)*

- *Is this information available as a dataset for supply / download?*
- *If so, is there a specific licensing regime it is available under?*
- *Does the source information contain the UPRN to enable notices to be geographically mapped?*
- *The Online Register references 2010 as a start date but Barnet data is only visible from 2017 – is this the total or is there more which isn't published?*
- *Is there any information recorded about whether the notice as complied with (and therefore now inactive) or if it is still open and/or resulted in further action*

**Response:**

The public notices information is available as a dataset. This can be found online here:

<https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/regulatory-fire-safety-inspections?q=audit>

The published list does not contain a UPRN but it does include the full address of the premises, broken down by borough (which hopefully you can use to assist with geographically mapping them).

The online register starts in 2017. We do hold further records dated prior to 2017 but these are not published.

If you download the latest '[Fire Safety Audits and Inspections](#)' spreadsheet, you can look for the history of a particular building under column 'D' (to see if a notice has been complied with, and if the premises were deemed broadly compliant at the following audit).

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>